
Sons of The American Legion
2024-2025 Accomplishments

Consolidated Reports Summary
Published: July 22, 2025

in Donations to Boys State / Girls State in Donations to Child Well-Being Found.
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to 5-Star / 10-Ideals Progs. in Donations to Special Olympics
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Flags Presented (All) in Donations to Children's Miracle Net.
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

Flags Presented (All Sizes / Events) in Donations to R. McDonald House
with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Flag Education Progs. in Donations to Child. Org. Trans. Assn.
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Scholarships Awarded in Donations to T.A.L. Vets. & Child. F.
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Oratorical Contest in Donations to Other C&Y Projects
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Color Guard
with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Other Organizations in Donations to VAMCs & Facilities
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Scouting in Donations to State Vets Facilities
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Jr. Shooting Sports in Donations to Nat'l Vets. Assist. Day
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Am. Legion Baseball in Donations to Op. Comfort Warriors
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Other Teams in Donations to Fisher House
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Blood Drives in Donations to Other VA&R Projects
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Nat'l Emergency Fund in Donations to Homeless Veterans
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Legacy Scholarship Fund in Donations to Troop & Family Support
with Hours of Participation with Hours of Participation

in Donations to Other Amer. Projects
with Hours of Participation

in Donations to VE&E Projects
with Hours of Participation

in Donations, Not Covered Above
with Hours, Not Covered Above *As reported by: in .

$796,742

541,613 $18,842,701

450,725

4,006

84,969

75,237

62,087

2,175

3,465

14,696

103,329

34,469

18,059

5,516

15,680

8,208

167,906

14,249

34,908

20,288

$907,183

State Vets 
Facilities

$184,280

32,307

541,613
$2,685,652

$136,022

Veterans Employment and Education

$85,424

Hours Hours Value*
Americanism

Children & Youth
Vets Affairs & Rehab.
Vets Employ & Edu.

Internal Affairs

$5,379,768 6,570,287 $228,580,267
$1,675,501 345,958 $12,035,861
$2,274,325 249,837 $8,691,838

$134,989 32,307 $1,123,961
$2,685,652

National Overall Totals
Dollars Donated $12,150,235

Hours Volunteered 7,740,001

Volunteer Hours Value $269,274,628
Value of One Vol. Hour* $34.79

Total Volunteer Value $281,424,863

Pillar Donations

$93,053

Natl' Emer. 
Fund

Community 
Service

$1,613,514
4,816,041

$134,989VE&E Projects

Homeless 
Veterans

$423,618
26,826

Troop & Family 
Support

$287,784
60,293

Other Amer. 
Projects

Legacy Schol. 
Fund

Internal Affairs

$82,117

Other Teams

Scouting

Jr. Shooting 
Sports

Am. Legion 
Baseball

Blood Drives

$15,018

10,351

9,749

7,007

Fisher House

Other VA&R 
Projects

$240,958

$25,134

$426,654

$260,704

$92,758 Nat'l Vets 
Assist. Day

Op. Comfort 
Warriors

Other Totals

122,726

Children and Youth

Independent Sector April 2025

46,549

15,564

855,050

35,548

Other Ed. 
Programs

Children's Organ 
Transplant Assn.

$37,268

$82,223

$20,881

$67,688

$297,511

$247,187

$44,749

Legion Ed. 
Programs

Flag Programs

Flag Education

19,561

Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation
VAMCs & 
Facilities

$281,271

Americanism

$404,976 CWFBoys State / 
Girls State

$688,251

Other C&Y 
Projects

TAL Vets. & 
Child. Found.

$915,263

$19,711

$245,337

437,794

Special 
Olympics

Children's 
Miracle Net.

Ronald 
McDonald 

House

Oratorical 
Contest

Color Guard $287,500

$18,815

107,967

 2,297 / 5,781 (39.73%) Squadrons Reporting 399,009 Total Members  16 / 614 (2.61%) Districts Reporting


