

National Overall Totals	
Dollars Donated	\$12,150,235
Hours Volunteered	7,740,001
Value of One Vol. Hour*	\$34.79
Volunteer Hours Value	\$269,274,628
Total Volunteer Value	\$281,424,863

Pillar	Donations	Hours	Hours Value*
Americanism	\$5,379,768	6,570,287	\$228,580,267
Children & Youth	\$1,675,501	345,958	\$12,035,861
Vets Affairs & Rehab.	\$2,274,325	249,837	\$8,691,838
Vets Employ & Edu.	\$134,989	32,307	\$1,123,961
Internal Affairs	\$2,685,652	541,613	\$18,842,701

Americanism	
Boys State / Girls State	\$404,976 in Donations to Boys State / Girls State with 46,549 Hours of Participation
Legion Ed. Programs	\$19,711 in Donations to 5-Star / 10-Ideals Progs. with 15,564 Hours of Participation
Flag Programs	\$245,337 in Donations to Flags Presented (All) with 855,050 Hours of Participation 437,794 Flags Presented (All Sizes / Events)
Flag Education	\$37,268 in Donations to Flag Education Progs. with 35,548 Hours of Participation
Other Ed. Programs	\$688,251 in Donations to Scholarships Awarded with 19,561 Hours of Participation
Oratorical Contest	\$18,815 in Donations to Oratorical Contest with 4,006 Hours of Participation
Color Guard	\$287,500 in Donations to Color Guard with 107,967 Hours of Participation
Community Service	\$1,613,514 in Donations to Other Organizations with 4,816,041 Hours of Participation
Scouting	\$260,704 in Donations to Scouting with 122,726 Hours of Participation
Jr. Shooting Sports	\$92,758 in Donations to Jr. Shooting Sports with 14,249 Hours of Participation
Am. Legion Baseball	\$426,654 in Donations to Am. Legion Baseball with 34,908 Hours of Participation
Other Teams	\$240,958 in Donations to Other Teams with 20,288 Hours of Participation
Blood Drives	\$25,134 in Donations to Blood Drives with 10,351 Hours of Participation
Natl' Emer. Fund	\$136,022 in Donations to Nat'l Emergency Fund with 9,749 Hours of Participation
Legacy Schol. Fund	\$85,424 in Donations to Legacy Scholarship Fund with 7,007 Hours of Participation
Other Amer. Projects	\$796,742 in Donations to Other Amer. Projects with 450,725 Hours of Participation

į.		
	Children and Youth	
CWF	\$297,511 in Donations to Child Well-Being Found. with 84,969 Hours of Participation	
Special Olympics	\$247,187 in Donations to Special Olympics with 75,237 Hours of Participation	
Children's Miracle Net.	\$44,749 in Donations to Children's Miracle Net. with 62,087 Hours of Participation	
Ronald McDonald House	\$20,881 in Donations to R. McDonald House with 2,175 Hours of Participation	
Children's Organ Transplant Assn.	\$67,688 in Donations to Child. Org. Trans. Assn. with 3,465 Hours of Participation	
TAL Vets. & Child. Found.	\$82,223 in Donations to T.A.L. Vets. & Child. F. with 14,696 Hours of Participation	
Other C&Y Projects	\$915,263 in Donations to Other C&Y Projects with 103,329 Hours of Participation	

	Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation	
VAMCs & Facilities	\$281,271 in Donations to VAMCs & Facilities with 34,469 Hours of Participation	
State Vets Facilities	\$184,280 in Donations to State Vets Facilities with 18,059 Hours of Participation	
Nat'l Vets Assist. Day	\$15,018 in Donations to Nat'l Vets. Assist. Day with 5,516 Hours of Participation	
Op. Comfort Warriors	\$82,117 in Donations to Op. Comfort Warriors with 15,680 Hours of Participation	
Fisher House	\$93,053 in Donations to Fisher House with 8,208 Hours of Participation	
Other VA&R Projects	\$907,183 in Donations to Other VA&R Projects with 167,906 Hours of Participation	
Homeless Veterans	\$423,618 in Donations to Homeless Veterans with 26,826 Hours of Participation	
Troop & Family Support	\$287,784 in Donations to Troop & Family Support with 60,293 Hours of Participation	

	Internal Affairs
Other Totals	\$2,685,652 in Donations, Not Covered Above with 541,613 Hours, Not Covered Above

VE&E Projects	with 32,307 Hours of Participation

Veterans Employment and Education

^{*}As reported by: <u>Independent Sector</u> in <u>April 2025</u> .